

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Text

File #: AB2021-669, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the Whatcom Conservation District for Domestic-Municipal Water Use Efficiency Project assistance in the amount of \$39,942 (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The Enhanced Whatcom Water Alliance (EWWA) Program is a domestic-municipal water use efficiency program developed in 2020 to increase the consistency and impact of water conservation messaging and activities across jurisdictions. The Whatcom Conservation District will continue to administer this program in 2022 through this agreement.